
TERM DATES 

AUTUMN 2023 – SUMMER 2024 
 
AUTUMN TERM 2023  
  

Start Tuesday 5th September for UIV and Sixth Form girls  
Wednesday 6th September for LIV, MIV and Fifth Form girls 
All Boarders and Day Girls return in time for the relevant Induction Day – details advised separately 
Lessons begin Thursday 7th September  
 

Fixed Exeat 1pm Friday 22nd September to Sunday evening 24th September 
 

Half Term 1pm Friday 13th October to Sunday evening 29th October 
 

Fixed Exeat 1pm Friday 17th November to Sunday evening 19th November  
 

End  1pm Wednesday 13th December  
 

  

SPRING TERM 2024  
 

Start Monday 8th January 
All Houses open from 2.30pm and all Boarders return by 7pm 
Day Girls return and lessons begin on Tuesday 9th January 

 
Fixed Exeat 

 
1pm Friday 19th January to Sunday evening 21st January 
 

Half Term 1pm Friday 9th February to Sunday evening 18th February   
 
Fixed Exeat 

 
1pm Friday 8th March to Sunday evening 10th March 

 
End 

 
3.30pm Thursday 28th March  
 

(Easter Day is Sunday 31st March) 
 
 
 

 

SUMMER TERM 2024  
  

Start Monday 15th April 
All Houses open from 2.30pm and all Boarders return by 7pm 
Day Girls return and lessons begin on Tuesday 16th April 

 
Fixed Exeat 

 
1pm Friday 3rd May to Monday evening 6th May (Bank Holiday) 
 

Half Term 
 

1pm Friday 24th May to Sunday evening 2nd June 
 

Fixed Exeat 
 

1pm Friday 14th June to Sunday evening 16th June 

Founders’ Day 
 
End 

Saturday 29th June 
 
4.30pm Saturday 29th June  
 

 
 



TERM DATES 

AUTUMN 2024 – SUMMER 2025 
 
AUTUMN TERM 2024  
  

Start Tuesday 3rd September for UIV and Sixth Form girls  
Wednesday 4th September for LIV, MIV and Fifth Form girls 
All Boarders and Day Girls return in time for the relevant Induction Day – details advised separately 
Lessons begin Thursday 5th September  
 

Fixed Exeat 1pm Friday 27th September to Sunday evening 29th September 
 

Half Term 1pm Friday 18th October to Sunday evening 3rd November 
 

Fixed Exeat 1pm Friday 22nd November to Sunday evening 24th November  
 

End  1pm Wednesday 11th December  
 

  

SPRING TERM 2025  
 

Start Monday 6th January 
All Houses open from 2.30pm and all Boarders return by 7pm 
Day Girls return and lessons begin on Tuesday 7th January 

 
Fixed Exeat 

 
1pm Friday 24th January to Sunday evening 26th January 
 

Half Term 1pm Friday 14th February to Sunday evening 23rd February   
 
Fixed Exeat 

 
1pm Friday 14th March to Sunday evening 16th March 

 
End 

 
3.30pm Friday 28th March  
 

(Easter Day is Sunday 20th April) 
 
 
 

 

SUMMER TERM 2025  
  

Start Tuesday 22nd April 
All Houses open from 2.30pm and all Boarders return by 7pm 
Day Girls return and lessons begin on Wednesday 23rd April 

 
Fixed Exeat 

 
1pm Friday 2nd May to Monday evening 5th May (Bank Holiday) 
 

Half Term 
 

1pm Friday 23rd May to Sunday evening 1st June 
 

Founders’ Day 
 
End 

Saturday 28th June 
 
4.30pm Saturday 28th June 
 

  

 


